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Institute ID: IR-C-C-11587
Institute Name: St.Josephs College, Moolamattom, Arakulam P.O.- 685 591

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 312 312 312

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 82 82
PG-Integrated 15 6 0 0

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

2018-19

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 299 279 578 577 1 0 257 321 274 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 19 100 119 117 2 0 70 49 27 0 0
Program(s)]
PG- 6 7 13 13 0 0 10 3 9 0 0
Integrated
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of s
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selectec
year the year placed Studies
(2018-19) 312 310 (2020-21) 235 106 348000 (three lakh forty eight 96
thousand)
(2019-20) 312 309 (2021-22) 205 48 384000 (Three lakh eighty four 145
thousand)
(2020-21) 312 258 (2022-23) 171 59 480000 (Four Lakhs Eighty 112
Thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2019-20) 82 82 (2020-21) 80

(2020-21) 82 82 (2021-22) 79

(2021-22) 82 65 (2022-23) 55

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake inthe  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2016-17) 0 0 (2020-21) 0

(2017-18) 0 0 (2021-22) 0

(2018-19) 0 0 (2022-23) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2022-23

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation?  YES

336352 (Three Lakh Thirty Six Thou
sand Three Hundred Fifty Two)

111261 (One Lakh Eleven Thousan
d Two Hundred Sixty One)

2360587 (Twenty Three Lakh Sixty
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Sev
en)

5552765 (Fifty Five Lakhs Fifty Two
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Fiv
e)

1847957 (Eighteen Lakhs Forty Sev
en Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty S
even)

362063 (Three Lakhs Sixty Two Tho
usand Sixty Three)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
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No. of Median salary of placed No. of st
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected
placed Studies
67 435000 (Four lakh thirty 12
five thousand)
65 445000 (Four lakh forty 12
five thousand)
37 600000 (Six Lakhs) 15
No. of Median salary of placed No. of st
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected
placed Studies
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
2021-22 2020-
Utilised Amount Utilised A
65390 (Sixty five thousand threeh 48680 (Forty eight t

undred and ninety )

139840 (one lakh thirty nine thous
and eight hundred and forty)

2000000 (Twenty lakh)

43450908 (Four Crore thirty four la
khs fifty thousand nine hundred an
d eight)

429740 (Four lakh twenty nine tho

usand seven hundred and forty )

259890 (Two lakh fifty nine thousa
nd eight hundred and ninety)

ndred and eighty)

115756 (one lakh fi
seven hundred anc

1100000 (Eleven lal

48045674 (Four crc
orty five thousand :
seventy four)

349839 (Three lakh
sand eight hundrec
e)

110655 (one lakh te
hundred and fifty fi

Yes, more than 80%
buildings
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2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

20

Name

Deena Paul

Roby Mathew

Pramod Joseph

Roopa Jose

Dr Sobhitha

Sebastian

Fr Thomas George

Dr sabukkutty M G

Sunitha Mathew

Tisha Tomy

Amal Joseph

Jose James

Justine Joseph

Anju P Mathews

Alphonse P Parackal

Sr Sijo Francis

Aneesh N

Abhilash Mathew

Dr Praveen joseph

Dr Joseph George

Justine Joseph

Age

31

41

56

41

43

54

56

41

30

28

48

56

38

42

a2

35

48

40

51

44

Designation
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Lecturer

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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Quialification

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

M.COM

M.A

NET

NET

Experience (In

Months)

104

155

332

155

125

244

340

155

86

234

346

200

168

155

106

222

126

282

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

31-08-
2015

27-06-
2011

09-09-
1996

28-06-
2011

18-12-
2013

01-01-
2004

05-01-
1996

01-07-
2011

01-06-
2017

01-07-
2018

28-06-
2011

16-06-
1995

07-08-
2012

06-07-
2009

27-06-
2011

17-09-
2015

11-07-
2011

17-12-
2013

19-01-
2004

03-06-
2013

Yes

Yes, more than 80%
buildings

Leaving As

Date

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Ac
Cc
Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Ac
Cc
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Shaiju

Prince ] Mathew

Jovana Pramod

Dr Jobi KV

Amal J Azhakathu

Dr Sharon Lee Jose

SALINILR

SUBIN THOMAS

JOMON K SEBASTIAN

CHRISTY JOSEPH

SHINTU DENNIS

DRALEXER

ANU ANTONY

DR ROBIN JOHN

SHIBU KR

DR APARNA PRASAD

SETHULAKSHMI P S

STEFFY TOM

Joice Mary Vincent

Elizabeth joseph

Bincy Francis

Dr Sarath Chandran

Dr Jobi Mackolil

Ms Meera M Nair

Ms Almie Joseph K

37

36

27

41

30

38

32

41

44

31

34

30

33

38

33

35

28

26

25

31

29

34

29

26

37

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female
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MBA

NET

NET

MCA

M. Phil

NET

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

M. Phil

M.Sc.

NET

158

181

120

36

24

85

74

50

23

29

156

10

10

10

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

31-12-
2018

16-12-
2013

07-07-
2020

30-11-
2020

07-07-
2020

03-09-
2021

03-09-
2021

22-07-
2021

20-07-
2021

13-09-
2021

03-09-
2021

03-09-
2021

22-07-
2021

22-07-
2021

14-07-
2020

06-01-
2021

24-11-
2021

06-10-
2022

01-08-
2021

11-07-
2021

20-06-
2021

01-07-
2022

01-07-
2022

01-07-
2022

01-07-
2022

31-03-2023

31-03-2023

31-03-2023
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Ac
Cc

Re

Ac

Cc

Re

Ac

Cc

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Ac

Cc

Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc
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46 Ms Sneha C S

47 Ms Jes Maria Shoji

48 Dr Remya Vijayan

49 Ms Alphonsa
Andrews

50 Ms Geethu Jose

51 Ms Vishnumaya C P

52 Ms Anu Saju

53 Ms Anu Saju

54 Dr Mathew
Kanamala

55 Mr Eswarasarma

56 Mr Jimmy George V

57 Mr Abin Jose

58 Mr Manu Kurian

(J Iagree

31

27

34

25

30

26

31

31

53

34

32

33

36

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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NET

M.Sc.

M.A.

(History)

NET

M. Phil

M.COM

M.COM

Ph.D

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

MSW

10

10

36

10

26

10

50

40

100

30

50

40

40

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2022

02-08-
2021

01-07-
2022

01-08-
2022

01-09-
2021

01-12-
2021

01-06-
2018

01-07-
2019

01-08-
2013

01-07-
2020

02-07-
2018

01-08-
2019

03-06-
2019

31-03-2023

31-03-2023

31-03-2023

31-03-2023

31-03-2023
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Ac
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Ac
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Ac
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Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc

Ac
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Cc
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Ac
Cc

Ac
Cc



