

# National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-11587 Institute Name: St.Josephs College, Moolamattom, Arakulam P.O.- 685 591 Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	201
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	312	312	312			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	82	82				
PG-Integrated	15	6	0	0	0	

## Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	299	279	578	577	1	0	257	321	274	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	19	100	119	117	2	0	70	49	27	0	0
PG- Integrated	6	7	13	13	0	0	10	3	9	0	0

#### Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of selecte Studies
(2018-19)	312	310	(2020-21)	235	106	348000 (three lakh forty eight thousand)	96
(2019-20)	312	309	(2021-22)	205	48	384000 (Three lakh eighty four thousand)	145
(2020-21)	312	258	(2022-23)	171	59	480000 (Four Lakhs Eighty Thousand)	112

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of s selected Studies
(2019-20)	82	82	(2020-21)	80	67	435000 (Four lakh thirty five thousand)	12
(2020-21)	82	82	(2021-22)	79	65	445000 (Four lakh forty five thousand)	12
(2021-22)	82	65	(2022-23)	55	37	600000 (Six Lakhs)	15

#### PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of st selected Studies
(2016-17)	0	0	(2020-21)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2017-18)	0	0	(2021-22)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2018-19)	0	0	(2022-23)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised A
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (exclud	ing expenditure on buildings)		
Library	336352 (Three Lakh Thirty Six Thou sand Three Hundred Fifty Two)	65390 (Sixty five thousand three h undred and ninety )	48680 (Forty eight ndred and eighty)
New Equipment for Laboratories	111261 (One Lakh Eleven Thousan d Two Hundred Sixty One)	139840 (one lakh thirty nine thous and eight hundred and forty)	115756 (one lakh fi seven hundred and
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	2360587 (Twenty Three Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Sev en)	2000000 (Twenty lakh)	1100000 (Eleven la
Annual Operational Expenditure		1	1
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	5552765 (Fifty Five Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Fiv e)	43450908 (Four Crore thirty four la khs fifty thousand nine hundred an d eight)	48045674 (Four cro orty five thousand seventy four)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	1847957 (Eighteen Lakhs Forty Sev en Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty S even)	429740 (Four lakh twenty nine tho usand seven hundred and forty )	349839 (Three lakh sand eight hundred e)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	362063 (Three Lakhs Sixty Two Tho usand Sixty Three)	259890 (Two lakh fifty nine thousa nd eight hundred and ninety)	110655 (one lakh te hundred and fifty f

#### NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% buildings
	bullulings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
	Yes, more than 80% buildings

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	As
1	Deena Paul	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	104	Yes	31-08- 2015		Re
2	Roby Mathew	41	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	155	Yes	27-06- 2011		Re
3	Pramod Joseph	56	Associate Professor	Male	NET	332	Yes	09-09- 1996		Re
4	Roopa Jose	41	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	155	Yes	28-06- 2011		Re
5	Dr Sobhitha Sebastian	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	125	Yes	18-12- 2013		Re
6	Fr Thomas George	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	244	Yes	01-01- 2004		Re
7	Dr sabukkutty M G	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	340	Yes	05-01- 1996		Re
8	Sunitha Mathew	41	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	155	Yes	01-07- 2011		Re
9	Tisha Tomy	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	86	Yes	01-06- 2017		Re
10	Amal Joseph	28	Lecturer	Male	M.COM		Yes	01-07- 2018		Ac Cc
11	Jose James	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	234	Yes	28-06- 2011		Re
12	Justine Joseph	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	346	Yes	16-06- 1995		Re
13	Anju P Mathews	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	200	Yes	07-08- 2012		Re
14	Alphonse P Parackal	42	Lecturer	Female	M.A	168	Yes	06-07- 2009		Re
15	Sr Sijo Francis	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	155	Yes	27-06- 2011		Re
16	Aneesh N	35	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	106	Yes	17-09- 2015		Re
17	Abhilash Mathew	48	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	222	Yes	11-07- 2011		Re
18	Dr Praveen joseph	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	126	Yes	17-12- 2013		Re
19	Dr Joseph George	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	282	Yes	19-01- 2004		Re
20	Justine Joseph	44	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D		Yes	03-06- 2013		Ac Cc

21	Shaiju S	37	Lecturer	Male	MBA		Yes	31-12- 2018		Ac Cc
22	Prince J Mathew	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	158	Yes	16-12- 2013		Re
23	Jovana Pramod	27	Assistant Professor	Female	NET		Yes	07-07- 2020		Ac Cc
24	Dr Jobi KV	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	181	Yes	30-11- 2020		Re
25	Amal J Azhakathu	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA		Yes	07-07- 2020		Ac Cc
26	Dr Sharon Lee Jose	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	03-09- 2021		Re
27	SALINI L R	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	03-09- 2021		Re
28	SUBIN THOMAS	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	22-07- 2021		Re
29	JOMON K SEBASTIAN	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	85	Yes	20-07- 2021		Re
30	CHRISTY JOSEPH	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	74	Yes	13-09- 2021		Re
31	SHINTU DENNIS	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	50	Yes	03-09- 2021		Re
32	DR ALEX E R	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	23	Yes	03-09- 2021		Re
33	ANU ANTONY	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	29	Yes	22-07- 2021		Re
34	DR ROBIN JOHN	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	22-07- 2021		Re
35	SHIBU K R	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET		Yes	14-07- 2020		Ac Cc
36	DR APARNA PRASAD	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D		Yes	06-01- 2021		Ac Cc
37	SETHULAKSHMI P S	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A		Yes	24-11- 2021		Ac Cc
38	STEFFY TOM	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM		Yes	06-10- 2022		Ac Cc
39	Joice Mary Vincent	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM		Yes	01-08- 2021		Ac Cc
40	Elizabeth joseph	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM		Yes	11-07- 2021		Ac Cc
41	Bincy Francis	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil		Yes	20-06- 2021		Ac Cc
42	Dr Sarath Chandran	34	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	1	No	01-07- 2022	31-03-2023	Ac Cc
43	Dr Jobi Mackolil	29	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	10	No	01-07- 2022	31-03-2023	Ac Cc
44	Ms Meera M Nair	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	10	No	01-07- 2022	31-03-2023	Ac Cc
45	Ms Almie Joseph K	37	Lecturer	Female	NET	10	Yes	01-07- 2022		Ac Cc

46	Ms Sneha C S	31	Lecturer	Female	NET	10	Yes	01-07- 2022		Ac Cc
47	Ms Jes Maria Shoji	27	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	10	No	02-08- 2021	31-03-2023	Ac Cc
48	Dr Remya Vijayan	34	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	36	No	01-07- 2022	31-03-2023	Ac Cc
49	Ms Alphonsa Andrews	25	Lecturer	Female	M.A. (History)	10	No	01-08- 2022	31-03-2023	Ac Cc
50	Ms Geethu Jose	30	Lecturer	Female	NET	26	No	01-09- 2021	31-03-2023	Ac Cc
51	Ms Vishnumaya C P	26	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	10	No	01-12- 2021	31-03-2023	Ac Cc
52	Ms Anu Saju	31	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	50	Yes	01-06- 2018		Ac Cc
53	Ms Anu Saju	31	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	40	Yes	01-07- 2019		Ac Cc
54	Dr Mathew Kanamala	53	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	100	Yes	01-08- 2013		Ac Cc
55	Mr Eswarasarma	34	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	30	Yes	01-07- 2020		Ac Cc
56	Mr Jimmy George V	32	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	50	Yes	02-07- 2018		Ac Cc
57	Mr Abin Jose	33	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	40	Yes	01-08- 2019		Ac Cc
58	Mr Manu Kurian	36	Lecturer	Male	MSW	40	Yes	03-06- 2019		Ac Cc

□ I agree

Submit